HB0277/204036/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 277

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 16, strike "11." and substitute "10.".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 7, strike "11." and substitute "10.".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 14 through 16, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 14 through line 15 on page 16, inclusive.

On page 18, strike beginning with "STATE" in line 28 down through "AGENCY'S" in line 29 and substitute "MARYLAND TEACHERS AND STATE EMPLOYEES SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT PLANS"; in lines 32 and 36, in each instance, strike "STATE RETIREMENT AGENCY" and substitute "MARYLAND TEACHERS AND STATE EMPLOYEES SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT PLANS".